

U-HAUL HOLDING CO /NV/

Reported by SHOEN EDWARD J

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 03/24/20 for the Period Ending 03/20/20

Address 5555 KIETZKE LANE STE 100

RENO, NV, 89511

Telephone 7756886300

CIK 0000004457

Symbol UHAL

SIC Code 7510 - Services-Auto Rental and Leasing (No Drivers)

Industry Ground Freight & Logistics

Sector Industrials

Fiscal Year 03/31



☐ Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer							
CHOPN EDWARD A						AMEDOO /NW/ (THIAT)						(Check all app	olicable)						
SHOEN EDWARD J						AMERCO /NV/ [UHAL] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)						_X_ Director		_X_ 10°	% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3	. Dai	e of Ea	rnes	t Trans	actio	on (MM/	DD/YYY	Y)		X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
5555 KIETZ	KE LAN	E. SUIT	FE 10	00					3/2	20/2	2020				Chairman, P	resident			
0000 111212	(Stree				4	I. If A	mendn	nent,	Date (Origi	inal File	ed (MM/I	DD/YYY	(Y)	6. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup Filing	(Check Appl	icable Line)
DENO NYO	00511					4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)													
RENO, NV 89511													X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(Ci	ity) (Stat	te) (Zip)																
			Table	1		_		_			·	•			eficially Owne			Ι.	I
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans. D			s. Date	Date 2A. Deemed Execution		3. Trans. Co (Instr. 8)		de	Dispose	ecurities Acquired (A) bosed of (D)		F	Following Reported			6. Ownership			
						Date, if any					(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		1		(Instr. 3 and 4)			Direct (D) Ow	Beneficial Ownership
												(A) or						or Indirect (I) (Instr.	(Instr. 4)
									Code	V	Amount	(Ď)	Price	:				4)	
Common Stock			ļ	3/20	2020				P		1,500	A	\$253.160	60			8,330,004 (1)	I	Willow Grove
Common Stock			ļ	3/20/	2020				•		1,500	A	9233.100	0)			8,550,004		Holdings LP (2)
																			Willow
Common Stock			ļ	3/23/	2020				P		1,800	A	\$237.615	55			8,331,804	I	Grove Holdings
																			LP (2)
Common Stock			ļ	3/23	2020				P		1,300	A	\$225.418	94			8,333,104	I	Willow Grove
Common Stock			ļ	3/23/	2020				•		1,500	A	9223.410	04			0,555,104		Holdings LP (2)
																			Willow
Common Stock			ļ	3/23/	2020				P		1,100	A	\$253.35	59			8,334,204	I	Grove Holdings
								-						_					LP (2)
Common Stock			ļ	3/23	2020				P		600	A	\$233.5	54			8,334,804	I	Willow Grove
Common Stock			ļ	0/20/	2020				•		000		\$200				0,004,004	•	Holdings LP (2)
Common Stock																	14,750	D	
Common Stock																	10,356	I	EJS-028 Trust
				-															
	1						_,	•		ì					ptions, conver			1	ı
Title of Derivate Security	2. Conversion	3. Trans. Date	3A. Do		4. Traı (Instr.				of Securitie:		Date Exe d Expirati				l Amount of Underlying	8. Price of Derivative	Number of derivative	10. Ownership	11. Nature of Indirect
(Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of		Date, i	if any			Acqui Dispo						Deriva (Instr.		Security d 4)	Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially	Form of Derivative	Beneficial Ownership
	Derivative Security								and 5)						,		Owned Following	Security: Direct (D)	(Instr. 4)
	County									Da	nte	Expiratio	on mi	Amo	ount or Number of	1	Reported	or Indirect	
					Cod	le '	/ (A)	(D)		ercisable		Title	Share			Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	(1) (Instr. 4)	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) This amount includes 2,000 shares that were previously erroneously excluded from the reporting person's share count.
- (2) Willow Grove Holdings LP ("Willow Grove") is owned by Foster Road LLC ("Foster Road") and various trusts associated with the reporting person and Mark V. Shoen. Foster Road is the general partner of Willow Grove and controls the voting and disposition decisions with respect to the issuer common stock owned directly or indirectly by Willow Grove. Foster Road is owned and managed by the reporting person and a trust associated with Mark V. Shoen. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of issuer common stock held directly and indirectly by Willow Grove except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Depositing Owners		
Reporting Owners		

Panarting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Addres	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
SHOEN EDWARD J							
5555 KIETZKE LANE	X	X	Chairman, President				
SUITE 100	Λ	Λ	Chairman, President	•			
RENO, NV 89511							

Signatures

/s/ Edward J. Shoen	3/24/2020		
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.